

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2015  
(CC No. 3604/2014)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/09/2011  
in WP No. 4075/2011 passed by the High Court of Bombay at  
Aurangabad)

UDAYKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 17/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay of 510 days in refiling the special leave petition  
is condoned subject to deposit of cost of Rs.500/- with the  
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that he  
does not wish to file additional documents.

Registry to proceed the matter further.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master