

\234

ITEM NO.20

IN COURT NO.14 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 25802/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/09/2011
in WP No. 4075/2011 passed by the High Court of Bombay at
Aurangabad)

UDAYKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 08/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that steps have
already been taken to deposit the cost of Rs. 500/- with the
SCLSC today itself and the proof of the same shall also be filed
by tomorrow.

List the matter next week.

(LAYA RAWAT)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER